



#### **Registration Rules and Regulations**

The following registration rules and regulations are developed in partnership with the governing committees for CONEXPO-CON/AGG & IFPE. Any exceptions to these rules and regulations must be approved by said governing bodies prior to implementation of the exception.

By registering, you agree to comply with all Show Rules and Regulations, all Registration Policies, health & safety policies put forth by the state of Nevada, the city of Las Vegas, the Las Vegas Convention Center and Festival Grounds.

Registrant consents to CONEXPO-CON/AGG & IFPE 2023 collection, storage, sale and any other disclosure or use of data on this form and data gathered from any attendee badges equipped with an identification device or similar technology including data on movement and locations to exhibitors and others.

Registrant consents to receive all mail, email, fax, or phone communications from show management regarding important show information or updates for CONEXPO-CON/AGG & IFPE.

Registrant grants exhibition management permission to record and make use of any of the audio/visual materials of all attendee activities at CONEXPO-CON/AGG & IFPE 2023. Registrant shall not take photographs and/or videos within an exhibit without the exhibitor's permission.

#### Admission & Show Badge

Attendee (Buyer) Badge Pricing: \$249.00 per person

• Discounts on attendee badges will be offered between 8/2/22 and 3/18/23

International Delegation Badge Pricing:

- \$79 per person 8/2/22 3/13/23
- \$119 per person 3/14/23 3/18/23

Exhibitor & Exhibitor-Invited Customer & Dealer Pricing:

Early Bird		Advance		Onsite	
. , .					
4/12/22 – 1/6/23		1/7/23 – 3/13/23		3/14/23 – 3/18/23	
Member	Non-Member	Member	Non-Member	Member	Non-Member
\$79	\$95	\$119	\$149	\$179	\$179

Registration for admission is required to attend CONEXPO-CON/AGG & IFPE 2023. Registrants 18 and older must pay the admission fee. Children under the age of 18 must register for a show badge and must be accompanied by an adult at all times on the show floor and at related events. Identification showing proof of age may be required.

Every registrant will receive an official show badge. Badge must be worn and prominently displayed at all times to gain entry to CONEXPO-CON/AGG & IFPE 2023. Attendee badge classifications allow



entrance to exhibits during official show hours only. Any exceptions to this rule must be approved by Exhibition Management. Badges are the property of CONEXPO-CON/AGG & IFPE 2023 and must be surrendered upon request by Exhibition Management.

### **Installation and Dismantling Periods**

Any staff (including exhibitor staff and/or exhibitor appointed contractors (EAC)) will be required to register for an installation & dismantling badge to gain access to the show floor prior to and after official show days. Children under the age of 18 are not allowed on the show floor during installation and dismantling. Installation and dismantling badges will not grant access to the show floor on official show days and if staff is required to be on the show floor during those days, they will need to wear and prominently display an exhibitor badge any time they are on the show floor.

There will be multiple locations where installation and dismantling badges can be picked up. These locations will be determined and communicated several months prior to the show.

## Non-Exhibiting Vendors

Attendees of CONEXPO-CON/AGG & IFPE are employed by companies who are potential buyers or specifiers for exhibitors' products and who therefore would not engage in any selling activity.

Employees of companies who are providers of products and services to the construction industry (including, but not limited to asphalt, aggregates, concrete, earthmoving, lifting, mining, trucking, hauling, land clearing, and infrastructure support, as well as components for these types of equipment) who are interested in attending CONEXPO-CON/AGG & IFPE but not as an exhibitor may be considered a Non-Exhibiting Vendor (NEV).

Non-Exhibiting Vendor Registration				
Member Companies (of AEM, NRMCA, NSSGA & NFPA)	Non-Member Companies			
\$549 per registrant	\$749 per registrant			
Admission on all official show days	Admission on all official show days			

NEVs who register to attend may be subject to review and approval by show management to gain access to the show floor. If it has been discovered that a company has not been correctly identified as a NEV during the registration process, show management reserves the right to either apply the appropriate NEV registration fee or cancel the registration record with no refund.

This NEV policy has been established under the direction of the CONEXPO-CON/AGG & IFPE 2023 Management Committee for the purpose of protecting CONEXPO-CON/AGG & IFPE 2023 exhibitors, their show investment and maintaining the integrity of the show.





### Cancellation, Substitutions & Refunds

- Show Badge/Entrance to exhibits and education session purchases are non-refundable. Name substitutions are allowed through 3/1/2023
- Discounts on Show Badge (including those offered by exhibitors and partner associations) cannot be applied to an existing, paid registration by Exhibition Management or the registration vendor
- Lost, stolen or misplaced badges will be charged the amount originally paid for replacement

## Security Measures

Exhibition Management has implemented security measures to provide a safe environment for all participants in the shows.

- Attendees may be asked to go through a security check of their person and property
- LVCVA has limited access to some areas of the convention center facilities including catwalks and ventilation systems
- There is restricted access to the show grounds for participants, EACs and service vendors
- Exhibition Management has established an off-site office as a base of operations in case an emergency forces the closure of the Show Office onsite
- A text message notification will be sent to all show staff, vendors and exhibitors who have opted into the show text program with information and instructions on what needs to be done in case of emergency

# **Event Community Guidelines**

Exhibition Management is committed to establishing a welcoming and safe community of participants in conferences, tradeshows live and virtual events, and other forums and platforms. To achieve this, we ask that all participants follow these community guidelines, including, but not limited to:

- Interact with respect and consideration
- Create a safe environment for all
- Avoid demeaning, discriminatory, or harassing behavior, materials, and speech both spoken and written
- Follow the rules and policies of the meeting, event, venue, hotel, or other contracted facilities

# Exhibition/Show management reserves the right to amend this policy at its discretion.